
Professional Horsemen Mentors by Region 

Northwest (Washington, Wyoming, Idaho, Oregon, Montana, Northern California, Alberta, British Columbia, Saskatchewan) 
Marilyn Randall – MT (406) 425-1547  
marilyn.randall88@gmail.com  
                       
Gary Roberts (PHC) - CA (951) 317-2829 
Robertsranch4@aol.com             
       

Paige Stroud – WA (425) 308-1914 
pstroud@gmail.com 

 
Sue Sultze – WA (360) 661-5026 
sue@ssqhorses.com 
 

North Central (North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska, Minnesota, Iowa, Wisconsin, Manitoba)  

Tom Crowley (PHC) – MN (651) 380-9194 
tom.crowley12@gmail.com 
 

Kristen Gonsoir – SD (605) 380-7066 
kristen@gonsoirquarterhorses.com 
 

Lainie DeBoer – MN (612) 308-2121   Bonnie Minor – MN (612) 867-0942 
dreamfld@aol.com     bonnie.minor@yahoo.com 
 
Midwest (Michigan, Illinois, Indiana, Ohio, Missouri, Ontario, Québec) 
Art O’Brien - OH (330) 883-7938 
obrien@findlay.edu    
  
Jim Dudley – MO (940) 727-1824 
jimdudleyqh@hotmail.com 
 

Jeff Greaves – IL (309) 854-2867 
Jeffgreaves2003@yahoo.com 
 
Dan Trein - OH (330) 607-4988 
dantrein@frontier.com 
 

Northeast (Pennsylvania, New Jersey, New York, Maine, Vermont, Connecticut, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, New Hampshire, Maryland, 
Delaware, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia) 
Pierre Briere – NJ (908) 612-6911 
pbquarterhorses@aol.com 
 
Michele Carver – CT (860) 307-6963 
Mcph279@gmail.com 
 
Whitney Lagace (PHC) -  CT (860) 966-8633 
whitneyridge@gmail.com 
 
Derek Hanscome – NS (902) 759-4533 

Gretchen Mathes (PHC) – CT (860) 307-4610 
gretchenmathes@yahoo.com 
 
Rhonda Replogle – MD (301) 730-3100 
rr@rrshowhorses.com 
 
Eugene Spagnola (PHC) – CT (203) 219-8732 
eespags@aol.com 
 

dphans@hotmail.com 
 
Mid-Atlantic (Virginia, West Virginia, North Carolina, Kentucky, Tennessee) 
Ryan Cottingim – TN (513) 594-5960 
ryancottingim@yahoo.com 
 
Steve Meadows- VA (540) 294-8282 
wphorseman@aol.com 

Bennie Sargent - KY (859) 361-5829 
btsquarter@aol.com 
 
 
 

 
Southeast (South Carolina, Georgia, Florida, Alabama) 
Christie Arrington – FL (706) 302-7246  
christiearrin@aol.com  
 
Pam Scott (PHC)- FL (407) 716-2087 
pscott75@aol.com 

Rob Meneely – GA (404) 405-6625 
rsmeneely@msn.com 
 
Patty Vatterott – FL (561) 719-0133 
searidgefarms@aol.com 
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Professional Horsemen Mentors by Region 

Southeast continued  
Glenn Wells – GA (678) 758-5736 
glennwellsquarterhorses@live.com 
 

 
 
 

South (Mississippi, Louisiana, Arkansas, East Texas 

Nancy Cahill - TX (936) 348-1218 
cahillqh@gmail.com 
 
Brad Jewett- TX (210) 387-5453 

Chele McGauly - LA (318) 347-3317 
threeriversqh@aol.com 
 
Michelle Tidwell (PHC) - TX (936) 348-0277

jphinc@sbcglobal.net     michelletidwell@gmail.com 
 
Tom McBeath – MS (601) 624-3050 
mcbeathsales@aol.com 
  
Southwest (West Texas, Oklahoma, Kansas, New Mexico, East Colorado) 

G.R. Carter (PHC) - OK (405) 818-4361 
suthursoul@aol.com 
 
Charlie Cole - TX (940) 367-2604 
Cwby1@aol.com 
 
Jimmy Daurio – CO (719) 252-1565 
Jimmydaurio@gmail.com  
 
Jerry Erickson (PHC) - TX (940) 368-4756 

Robin Frid  (PHC) – TX (940) 368-4756 
robinjfrid@gmail.com  
 
Sandy Jirkovsky - TX (308) 440-9627 
jbarstraining@gmail.com 
 
Kelly McDowall  (PHC) - TX (303) 588-6695 
mcdqh@kellin.net 
  
Bruce Walquist - TX (817) 296-7942    

Jeqh53@yahoo.com     brucewalquist@gmail.com 
 
Pacific Southwest (Arizona, Southern California, Nevada Utah, Western Colorado) 
Cathy Hanson - CA (949) 347-9279 
chansonqh@aol.com 
 
Holly Hover AZ (480) 231-1112 
hollyhqh@hotmail.com    
 
International 
Maik Bartmann – Germany 
info@vineyardranch.com 

Robbin Jung (PHC) – UT (801) 231-6343 
junghorses@hotmail.com 
 
Jim Searles (PHC) AZ (602) 549-7332 
sjdranch@aol.com 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Note: PHC denotes member of Professional Horsemen Council 
Mentor list updated May 2020 
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